Dear Professor João Carlos Ribeiro,

We would like to manifest our sincere gratitude for your comments and suggestions regarding the present manuscript. We also are grateful for the opportunity to improve our work based on your advice.

In order to answer your recommendations, we implemented a list of adjustments (please consult below). After these readjustments, we will resubmit our manuscript for further review.    

Reviewer 1 comment 1: “Title: it is instructive, short and it summarizes the manuscript.”
Answer: No changes were performed on this topic. 

Reviewer 1 comment 2: “Abstract: it reflects the contents of the manuscript, but the objectives
must be more clear and specific and the conclusions too.”
Answer: We performed a set of changes in order to clarify the objectives of our study and give them a more solid and specific course. In particular, we focused the objectives on the reflection of Anatomy Education, namely specific context that arise with the Medical Education curricular reforms. We made sure that the abstract after the adjustments stay clear, instructive and that it reflects the content of the manuscript.  

Reviewer 1 comment 3: “Introduction: the objectives must be more clear and specific.”
Answer: As stated previously, the objectives were readjusted in order to give them a more focused, clear and specific course. Inspired by the problems raised by the Medical curriculum reforms, the aim of our study was to analyse the impact in Anatomy Education pedagogical methodologies. The analysis of the bibliography also aimed to address the pedagogical approaches that emerge in the current context.

Reviewer 1 comment 4: “Methods: the study design and methodology are appropriate.”
Answer: In this section, we updated the number of articles in the study, in consequence of the new bibliography used to support the improved discussion section. No other changes were made.
 
Reviewer 1 comment 5: “Results: Data presentation and analysis it is accurate. The results are clear.”
Answer: No changes were performed on this topic.

Reviewer 1 comment 6: “Discussion: it is too short and it does not explain clearly the relevance of the results.”
Answer: Based on your recommendations, we reformulated this section in order to link some ideas presented in the results, making its relevance clearer. In order to accomplish that, we refocus on the current trends in Medical Education and the curricular reforms that emerge in that context. With that in mind, we tried to reflect on the consequences in Anatomy Education scope, as we attempted to summarize the set of pedagogical approaches used to face the described challenges. We also reflect on the pedagogical gains from these approaches as well as we reflect on the need to evaluate its implementation and value.  
The critical analysis of the results was supported by the bibliography on the topics in order to give our description a more solid baseline.   

Reviewer 1 comment 7: “Conclusions: must be more clear and specific.”
Answer: As recommended by the reviewer we reformulated this section in order to make it more clear and specific, reflecting the key-points and ideas of our study, in a concise way. To make it possible, we structured this section in three parts that reflect and specify 1) the context behind Anatomy Education paradigm shift, 2) the current trend in Anatomy Education and 3) the relevance of this model in Medical Education.

Reviewer 1 comment 8: “References: the literature review it is adequate and follow AMP’s style. The citations contain the information described in the manuscript.”
Answer: Some new references were added to the section of the discussion, in order to make it more solid and to support our meditation about the issue. We made sure that the references added contain the information described in the manuscript and that its style is adequate to the journal’s criteria.

Reviewer 1 comment 9: “Figures: there are two figures mentioned in the text but they are not
present for evaluation.”
Answer: In first submission, taking in account the recommendations and criteria of the submission process presented by the AMP, we submit the Fig. 1 and Fig. 2 in separate files (JPEG format). In the present process of resubmission, we will return to submit the files corresponding to Fig. 1 and Fig. 2. (JPEG formart) for futher evalution. If you wish, we can incorporate the figures in the manuscript text body, nevertheless that situation isn’t expected by AMP recommendations.
   
Reviewer 1 comment 10: “Acknowledgments: It was declared no financial support. It was declared no conflicts of interest.”
Answer: No changes were performed on this topic
 
Reviewer 1 comment 11: “Extension: the manuscript can not be shortened without removing any crucial aspects.”
Answer: In the process of reformulation of the manuscript we made sure that the words’ limit is respected. 

Reviewer 1 comment 12: “Presentation: the manuscript can be improved with objectives more clear and specific and the conclusions too. Discussion: it is too short and it does not explain clearly the relevance of the results.”
Answer: All the recommendations were addressed and the correction was performed based on them, as explained on their respective topics above.

Reviewer 1 comment 13: “Recommendation regarding publication: I think the manuscript should be published in AMP but objectives must be more clear and specific and the
conclusions too. Discussion must be improved.”
Answer: All the recommendations were taken on account and the correction was performed based on them.

Once again we want to thank you for the pertinent proposed recommendations. It is our opinion that these suggestions contributed for the improvement of our work.

[bookmark: _GoBack]We hope the present manuscript is in line with AMP quality standards and, therefore, is deserving of publication in December special issue regarding Medical Education. 

We are grateful for your attention.

Kind regards,

Bruno Guimarães, M.D.

